## PERSONNEL

#3P RESOLUTION NO.

## **APPOINTMENT OF SUBSTITUTE TEACHERS**

**BE IT RESOLVED** that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves the following as Substitute Teacher(s):

Matthew Ojeda

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that that above appointment is subject to proof of compliance with provisions of N.J.S.A. 18A:6-7.1b, Criminal History Records Checks for Substitutes.

Motion by \_\_\_\_\_ Seconded by \_\_\_\_\_
Passed\_\_\_\_ Failed\_\_\_\_

#4P RESOLUTION NO.

## ACCEPT RESIGNATION OF STACEY GLEMBOSKI, LANGUAGE ARTS TEACHER, FRANKLIN AVENUE MIDDLE SCHOOL

**BE IT RESOLVED** that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education accepts the resignation of Stacey Glemboski, Language Arts Teacher, Franklin Avenue Middle School, effective June 30, 2015.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Superintendent of Schools is hereby directed to forward a copy of this resolution to Stacey Glemboski.

Motion by		Seconded by	
Passed	Failed		

DATED: May 26, 2015

May 26, 2015

DATED: